ORDINANCE NO. 570

AN ORDINANCE ESTABLISHING THE TIME AND PLACE OF THE REGULAR MEETINGS OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, ILLINOIS.

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF NOKOMIS, MONTGOMERY COUNTY, ILLINOIS:

That stated regular meetings of the City Council shall be SECTION 1. held on the first and third Monday in each and every month, at the Council chamber at the City Hall at 7:30 o'clock P.M., and may adjourn from time to time, if such adjournment shall be deemed necessary.

SECTION 11. Any ordinance or ordinances in conflict with this ordinance is hereby expressly repealed.

Passed at a regular meeting of the City Council of the City of Nokomis, Montgomery County, Illinois, held at the City Hall in said City on the 20th day of November, A.D. 1967. Aubert F. Heck.

ATTEST:

nicion !